

KINGS HILL, HENGOED

TEMPORARY ROAD CLOSURE ORDER MONDAY 20 – FRIDAY 24 FEBRUARY 2023

On behalf of Caerphilly County Borough Council I give notice under Section 14(2) of The Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 of the following road closure:

No one shall cause any vehicle to proceed along that section of Kings Hill from its junction with A469 New Road and Brynavon Terrace for a distance of approx. 100 metres

ROAD CLOSURE Kings Hill from its junction with A469 New Road and Brynavon

Terrace for a distance of approx. 100 metres

DURATION From 08:00 until 17:00 on Monday 20 February 2023

From 08:00 until 17:00 on Tuesday 21 February 2023 From 08:00 until 17:00 on Wednesday 22 February 2023 From 08:00 until 17:00 on Thursday 23 February 2023 From 08:00 until 17:00 on Friday 24 February 2023

REASON To allow for installation of new fibre broadband

DIVERSION A469 New Road, Hengoed Avenue, Brynavon Terrace

ACCESS Emergency service, resident and pedestrian access will be

maintained

INFORMATION More information can be obtained from Avonline Networks via

adam.lewis@avonline.co.uk or 0117 9531111

Head of Infrastructure

03/02/2023 TM/23/3391/AV